Time
9:00 AM

1:00 PM-1:50 PM
1:00 PM

1:10 PM
1:20 PM
1:30 PM
1:40 PM
1:50 PM
2:00 PM-2:50 PM
2:00 PM
2:10 PM
2:20 PM
2:30 PM
2:40 PM
2:50 PM
3:10 PM-4:00 PM
3:10 PM
3:20 PM
3:30 PM
3:40 PM
3:50 PM
4:00 PM
4:10 PM-5:00 PM
4:10 PM
4:20 PM
4:30 PM
4:40 PM
4:50 PM

Friday Practice Sessions

Session Description

Paddock Load in

P1
Kid Kart/Ignite Rookie Practice

Ignite Senior Practice
Ignite Junior/Heavy Practice
Ignite Masters Practice
Ka100 Junior/Senior Practice
10 Min Break

P2
Kid Kart/Ignite Rookie Practice
Ignite Senior Practice
Ignite Junior/Heavy Practice
Ignite Masters Practice
Ka100 Junior/Senior Practice
20 Min Break

P3
Kid Kart/Ignite Rookie Practice
Ignite Senior Practice
Ignite Junior/Heavy Practice
Ignite Masters Practice
Ka100 Junior/Senior Practice
10 Min Break

P4
Kid Kart/Ignite Rookie Practice
Ignite Senior Practice
Ignite Junior/Heavy Practice
Ignite Masters Practice
Ka100 Junior/Senior Practice



Time
7:00 AM

9:00 AM - 9:50 AM
9:00 AM
9:10 AM
9:20 AM
9:30 AM
9:40 AM
9:50 AM

10:00 AM - 10:50 AM
10:00 AM
10:10 AM
10:20 AM
10:30 AM
10:40 AM
10:50 AM

11:00 AM - 12:40 PM
11:00 AM
11:10 AM
11:21 AM
11:31 AM
11:42 AM
11:52 AM
12:03 PM
12:13 PM
12:24 PM
12:34 PM
12:40 PM

12:50PM - 2:15 PM
12:50 PM
1:08 PM
1:26 PM
1:44 PM
2:02 PM
2:15 PM

2:25 PM - 4:00 PM

2:25 PM
2:45 PM
3:05 PM
3:25 PM
3:45 PM

Saturday/Sunday Race Days

Session Description

Paddock Load-in

P1
Kid Kart/Ignite Rookie Practice

Ignite Senior Practice
Ignite Junior/Heavy Practice
Ignite Masters Practice
Ka100 Junior/Senior Practice
10 Min break
P2
Kid Kart/Ignite Rookie Practice
Ignite Senior Practice
Ignite Junior/Heavy Practice
Ignite Masters Practice
Ka100 Junior/Senior Practice
10 Min break
Qualifying
Kid Kart/Ignite Rookie Practice
Kid Kart/Ignite Rookie Qualifying
Ignite Senior Practice
Ignite Senior Quslifying
Ignite Junior/Heavy Practice
Ignite Junior/Heavy Qualifying
Ignite Masters Practice
Ignite Masters Qualifying
Ka100 Junior/Senior Practice
Ka100 Junior/Senior Qualifying
10 Min break
Pre-Finals
Kid Kart/Ignite Rookie Pre-Final
Ignite Senior Pre-Final
Ignite Junior/Heavy Pre-Final
Ignite Masters Pre-Final
Ka100 Junior/Senior Pre-Final
10 Min break
Finals
Kid Kart/Ignite Rookie Final
Ignite Senior Final
Ignite Junior/Heavy Final
Ignite Masters Final
Ka100 Junior/Senior Final
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