## **Friday Practice Sessions**

Time	Session Description
9:00 AM	Paddock Load in
1:00 PM-1:50 PM	P1
1:00 PM	Kid Kart/Ignite Rookie Practice
1:10 PM	Ignite Senior Practice
1:20 PM	Ignite Junior/Heavy Practice
1:30 PM	Ignite Masters Practice
1:40 PM	Ka100 Junior/Senior Practice
1:50 PM	10 Min Break
2:00 PM-2:50 PM	P2
2:00 PM	Kid Kart/Ignite Rookie Practice
2:10 PM	Ignite Senior Practice
2:20 PM	Ignite Junior/Heavy Practice
2:30 PM	Ignite Masters Practice
2:40 PM	Ka100 Junior/Senior Practice
2:50 PM	20 Min Break
3:10 PM-4:00 PM	Р3
3:10 PM	Kid Kart/Ignite Rookie Practice
3:20 PM	Ignite Senior Practice
3:30 PM	Ignite Junior/Heavy Practice
3:40 PM	Ignite Masters Practice
3:50 PM	Ka100 Junior/Senior Practice
4:00 PM	10 Min Break
4:10 PM-5:00 PM	P4
4:10 PM	Kid Kart/Ignite Rookie Practice
4:20 PM	Ignite Senior Practice
4:30 PM	Ignite Junior/Heavy Practice
4:40 PM	Ignite Masters Practice
4:50 PM	Ka100 Junior/Senior Practice

Saturday/Sunday Race Days

Time Session Description
7:00 AM Paddock Load-in

7:00 AM	Paddock Load-in
9:00 AM - 9:50 AM	P1
9:00 AM	Kid Kart/Ignite Rookie Practice
9:10 AM	Ignite Senior Practice
9:20 AM	Ignite Junior/Heavy Practice
9:30 AM	Ignite Masters Practice
9:40 AM	Ka100 Junior/Senior Practice
9:50 AM	10 Min break
10:00 AM - 10:50 AM	P2
10:00 AM	Kid Kart/Ignite Rookie Practice
10:10 AM	Ignite Senior Practice
10:20 AM	Ignite Junior/Heavy Practice
10:30 AM	Ignite Masters Practice
10:40 AM	Ka100 Junior/Senior Practice
10:50 AM	10 Min break
11:00 AM - 12:40 PM	Qualifying
11:00 AM	Kid Kart/Ignite Rookie Practice
11:10 AM	Kid Kart/Ignite Rookie Qualifying
11:21 AM	Ignite Senior Practice
11:31 AM	Ignite Senior Quslifying
11:42 AM	Ignite Junior/Heavy Practice
11:52 AM	Ignite Junior/Heavy Qualifying
12:03 PM	Ignite Masters Practice
12:13 PM	Ignite Masters Qualifying
12:24 PM	Ka100 Junior/Senior Practice
12:34 PM	Ka100 Junior/Senior Qualifying
12:40 PM	10 Min break
12:50 PM - 2:15 PM	Pre-Finals
12:50 PM	Kid Kart/Ignite Rookie Pre-Final
1:08 PM	Ignite Senior Pre-Final
1:26 PM	Ignite Junior/Heavy Pre-Final
1:44 PM	Ignite Masters Pre-Final
2:02 PM	Ka100 Junior/Senior Pre-Final
2:15 PM	
2:25 PM - 4:00 PM	Finals
2:25 PM	Kid Kart/Ignite Rookie Final
2:45 PM	_
3:05 PM	9
3:25 PM	
3:45 PM	Ka100 Junior/Senior Final